The Board of Directors will establish the conditions for issue, 
including the price and term for payment. 

On January 22, 2022, the Board of Directors approved a capital increase through a primary 
public offering consisting of the distribution of 500,000 shares in the amount of four million, eight 
hundred thousand reais (R$4,800,000), in accordance with CVM Instruction 400. 

On March 24, 2022, the Board of Directors approved a capital increase in the Company, in the 
amount of R$3,088, through the issue of 1,600,000 new registered common shares subscribed 
and paid-in by the manager and employees of the Company participating in the First Stock